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Participants

Nation Name   Club   yob Hand gender
Seeding
rank

License present

ARG FREITAS Carlos 1980 R M 2.9999 3127 yes

MEZA Franco 1996 L M 2.9999 3126 yes

MICHIARDI Jorge A A 1960 R M 2.9999 84 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

BRA COLACO Sandro A PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do
Paraná

A 1974 R M 1.51 184 yes

DAMASCENO Fabio
Luiz

A RS Grêmio Náutico União A 1983 R M 1.49 1427 yes

DAMASCENO Kevin A RS Grêmio Náutico União A 2004 R M 1.64 1841 yes

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson A sp Club Athletico Paulistano A 1973 R M 1.62 1293 yes

SOUZA Alex Sandro A SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros A 1976 R M 1.50 273 yes

ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo A PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do
Paraná

A 1984 L M 1.63 275 yes

  6 Participants (6 present)
 

CAN BRECHT Douglas A A 1955 L M 1.59 1796 yes

ROUSELL Ryan A A 1997 L M 1.88 1672 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

CRC SOLANO MURILLO
Edgar

1963 R M 2.9999 2624 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

USA BADEAUX Nicholas A A 1997 R M 1.79 2734 yes

BRANCH Byron A Columbus Fencing and Fitness A 1984 L M 2.9999 1879 yes

SCHOONOVER William A A 1990 R M 1.91 2735 yes

SWAUGER Richard A A 1956 R M 1.74 1789 yes

  4 Participants (4 present)
 

VEN MÉNDEZ SANTIAGO
Luis

1984 R M 2.9999 3196 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

6 Nations, 17 Participants (17 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 049 8.0 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz RS Grêmio Náutico União M yes

2. 1 050 8.0 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros M yes

3. 1 051 8.0 BRA COLACO Sandro PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná M yes

4. 1 059 6.0 CAN BRECHT Douglas M yes

5. 1 062 4.0 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson sp Club Athletico Paulistano M yes

6. 1 063 4.0 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná M yes

7. 1 064 4.0 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin RS Grêmio Náutico União M yes

8. 1 074 4.0 USA SWAUGER Richard M yes

9. 1 079 4.0 USA BADEAUX Nicholas M yes

10. 1 088 2.0 CAN ROUSELL Ryan M yes

11. 1 091 2.0 USA SCHOONOVER William M yes

T 9 000 ARG MICHIARDI Jorge M yes

T 9 000 VEN MÉNDEZ SANTIAGO Luis M yes

T 9 000 USA BRANCH Byron Columbus Fencing and Fitness M yes

T 9 000 ARG MEZA Franco M yes

T 9 000 CRC SOLANO MURILLO Edgar M yes

T 9 000 ARG FREITAS Carlos M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS A Foil male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão Gomes

Technical directory

TD - Udo Ziegler
Referee Delegate - Jon Moss

SEMI Delegate - Gregory Gross and Kai Ziegler
Classifier - Sonia Faubert Seguin and Emmanuelle Benays
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Format

Participants 17 Participants

1 First round
24.10. 09:00

4 Exempt
13 Participants
1 Poules 7 Poule size
1 Poules 6 Poule size

12 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
7.69% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
24.10. 11:30

Table of 16

16 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 24.10. 11:30

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS A Foil male Senior
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List of exempt participants First round

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz RS Grêmio Náutico União 2 49 8.0 exempt

2 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 2 50 8.0 exempt

3 BRA COLACO Sandro PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná 2 51 8.0 exempt

4 CAN BRECHT Douglas 2 59 6.0 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1 / 2

CROCKET Anne, USA , ANGOTTI Mattia, ITA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SWAUGER Richard USA 1 0 1 2 0 0 V 1 8 26 0.167 -18 6.
BRANCH Byron USA Columbus Fencing and Fitness 2 V 4 V 1 4 V 3 24 17 0.500 7 4.
ROUSELL Ryan CAN 3 V V V V 3 V 5 28 16 0.833 12 2.
MICHIARDI Jorge ARG 4 V 2 1 4 3 V 2 20 22 0.333 -2 5.
FREITAS Carlos ARG 5 V V 4 V V V 5 29 14 0.833 15 1.
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA Club Athletico Paulistano 6 V V V V 3 V 5 28 17 0.833 11 3.
MÉNDEZ SANTIAGO Luis VEN 7 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 5 30 0.000 -25 7.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 3 / 4

KOTHNY Wiradech, THA , MELIAN Abel, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo BRA Associação dos Deficientes Físicos

do Paraná
1 1 V V V V 4 21 13 0.800 8 3.

DAMASCENO Kevin BRA Grêmio Náutico União 2 V V 3 V V 4 23 8 0.800 15 1.
BADEAUX Nicholas USA 3 2 0 4 2 V 1 13 23 0.200 -10 5.
SCHOONOVER William USA 4 3 V V V V 4 23 12 0.800 11 2.
MEZA Franco ARG 5 1 1 V 0 V 2 12 19 0.400 -7 4.
SOLANO MURILLO Edgar CRC 6 2 1 3 0 2 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 ARG FREITAS Carlos 5 6 29 14 0.833 15 Q

2 CAN ROUSELL Ryan 5 6 28 16 0.833 12 Q

3 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson Club Athletico Paulistano 5 6 28 17 0.833 11 Q

4 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin Grêmio Náutico União 4 5 23 8 0.800 15 Q

5 USA SCHOONOVER William 4 5 23 12 0.800 11 Q

6 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná 4 5 21 13 0.800 8 Q

7 USA BRANCH Byron Columbus Fencing and Fitness 3 6 24 17 0.500 7 Q

8 ARG MEZA Franco 2 5 12 19 0.400 -7 Q

9 ARG MICHIARDI Jorge 2 6 20 22 0.333 -2 Q

10 USA BADEAUX Nicholas 1 5 13 23 0.200 -10 Q

11 USA SWAUGER Richard 1 6 8 26 0.167 -18 Q

12 CRC SOLANO MURILLO Edgar 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 Q

13 VEN MÉNDEZ SANTIAGO Luis 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio
Luiz

RS Grêmio Náutico União  

2 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros  

3 BRA COLACO Sandro PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do
Paraná

 

4 CAN BRECHT Douglas  

5 ARG FREITAS Carlos 5 6 29 14 0.833 15

6 CAN ROUSELL Ryan 5 6 28 16 0.833 12

7 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson sp Club Athletico Paulistano 5 6 28 17 0.833 11

8 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin RS Grêmio Náutico União 4 5 23 8 0.800 15

9 USA SCHOONOVER William 4 5 23 12 0.800 11

10 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do
Paraná

4 5 21 13 0.800 8

11 USA BRANCH Byron Columbus Fencing and Fitness 3 6 24 17 0.500 7

12 ARG MEZA Franco 2 5 12 19 0.400 -7

13 ARG MICHIARDI Jorge 2 6 20 22 0.333 -2

14 USA BADEAUX Nicholas 1 5 13 23 0.200 -10

15 USA SWAUGER Richard 1 6 8 26 0.167 -18

16 CRC SOLANO MURILLO
Edgar

0 5 8 25 0.000 -17
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 1 Mon 11:30

1
DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
RS Grêmio Náutico União

BRA   V

16 SOLANO MURILLO Edgar CRC   1

  R: CROCKET Anne (USA)

  Piste 2 Mon 11:30

9 SCHOONOVER William USA   V

8
DAMASCENO Kevin
RS Grêmio Náutico União

BRA   10

  R: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

  Piste 3 Mon 11:30

5 FREITAS Carlos ARG   V

12 MEZA Franco ARG   6

  R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

  Piste 4 Mon 11:30

13 MICHIARDI Jorge ARG   3

4 BRECHT Douglas CAN   V

  R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)

  Piste 5 Mon 11:30

3
COLACO Sandro
PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do
Paraná

BRA   V

14 BADEAUX Nicholas USA   2

  R: ANGOTTI Mattia (ITA)

  Piste 6 Mon 11:30

11
BRANCH Byron
Columbus Fencing and Fitness

USA   V

6 ROUSELL Ryan CAN   7

  R: FERRAZZI Ricardo (BRA)

  Piste 7 Mon 11:30

7
DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson
sp Club Athletico Paulistano

BRA   V

10
ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo
PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do
Paraná

BRA   6

  R: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

Piste 1 Mon 12:00

DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz
RS Grêmio Náutico União

BRA   10

SCHOONOVER William (9) USA   V

R: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

Piste 2 Mon 12:00

FREITAS Carlos ARG   10

BRECHT Douglas CAN   V

R: FERRAZZI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 5 Mon 12:00

COLACO Sandro
PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná

BRA   1

BRANCH Byron (11)
Columbus Fencing and Fitness

USA   V

R: VOGT Suzanna (CAN)

Piste 8 Mon 12:00

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson
sp Club Athletico Paulistano

BRA   13

SOUZA Alex Sandro
SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: MELIAN Abel (BRA)

Piste 1 Mon 12:30

SCHOONOVER William (9) USA   V

BRECHT Douglas CAN   14

R: MELIAN Abel (BRA) / V: FERRAZZI Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 2 Mon 12:30

BRANCH Byron (11)
Columbus Fencing and Fitness

USA   V

SOUZA Alex Sandro
SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros

BRA   4

R: VOGT Suzanna (CAN) / V: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)

Piste 1 Mon 13:30

SCHOONOVER William (9) USA   4

BRANCH Byron (11)
Columbus Fencing and Fitness

USA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 8 Mon 11:30

15 SWAUGER Richard USA   6

2
SOUZA Alex Sandro
SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: ABATTI Cesar Julio (ARG)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 USA BRANCH Byron Columbus Fencing and Fitness 1984

2 USA SCHOONOVER William 1990

3 CAN BRECHT Douglas 1955

3 BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 1976

Table of 8

5 BRA DAMASCENO Fabio Luiz RS Grêmio Náutico União 1983

6 BRA COLACO Sandro PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná 1974

7 ARG FREITAS Carlos 1980

8 BRA DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson sp Club Athletico Paulistano 1973

Table of 16

9 CAN ROUSELL Ryan 1997

10 BRA DAMASCENO Kevin RS Grêmio Náutico União 2004

11 BRA ZAFATOSKI Clodoaldo PR Associação dos Deficientes Físicos do Paraná 1984

12 ARG MEZA Franco 1996

13 ARG MICHIARDI Jorge 1960

14 USA BADEAUX Nicholas 1997

15 USA SWAUGER Richard 1956

16 CRC SOLANO MURILLO Edgar 1963

First round

17 VEN MÉNDEZ SANTIAGO Luis 1984



American Championships

Sao Paulo (BRA)
24.10.2022 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Foil male

Individual

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0017
24.10.2022 22:54

1 / 1

Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

ARG B B ABATTI Cesar Julio 1 1 0 1

BRA B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

B B B ASSIS Gabriel 0/1 0 1 0

B B B BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B B FERRAZZI Ricardo 1 1 0/1 2 1 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 1 2 0 0

B B MELIAN Abel 1 1 1 3 0 0

B B B VELOSSO Paulo Juan 0 0 0

CAN B B B VOGT Suzanna 1 1 1 3 0 0

ITA B B B ANGOTTI Mattia 1 1 2 0 1

THA B B KOTHNY Wiradech 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0

USA N N CROCKET Anne 1 1 2 0 0

A A B HARRIS Paul 1 1 0 0

A B A SHUMATE Sean 1 1 0 1

14 Referees



American Championships

Sao Paulo (BRA)
24.10.2022 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Foil male

Individual

Senior A

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0013
24.10.2022 22:54

1 / 1

Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold USA BRANCH Byron Columbus Fencing and Fitness 1984

Silver USA SCHOONOVER William 1990

Bronze CAN BRECHT Douglas 1955

Bronze BRA SOUZA Alex Sandro SP Esporte Clube Pinheiros 1976


